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39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 1

International Commissaire Appointed by UCI & ACC Management Committee
MATSUKURA Nobuhiro (JPN)        President
ALFRED LAJAWA Beatrice (MAS)        Secretary
LOHITNAVEE Nuthapong (THA)        Judge Referee
ZHAO Jin Shan (CHN)        Starter
MAHMOOD Jamaluddin (MAS)        Assistant Starter
LI Xin (CHN)        Chief Judge
OMAR Ibrahim (MAS)        Member

Assistant Commissaires Appointed by Indonesian Cycling Frederation
LOMENA Josef (Coordinator)
OKTAVIA Alfi Dwiningrum KUSUMA Indah Permaisari PERMATASARI Sheila Sylvia
SUBENI Beben TAUFIK J. Andre Reza MAULANA Tb. Moch. 
MELANEY Caroline GUNARKO Koko HIDAYAT Tomi 
GUNAWAN Dendi ZULFITRA Martin RAHAYU Wahyuti Sri 
ISMAIL Eggi Eirin THAMRIN Moch. HARYANTO Yanto 
PAMUNGKAS Eggi Rahadian JAMALUDIN Mohd. Yafiz
HANDIKA FASYA Ronny 

Technical Delegate
ABDUL WAHAB Abu Samah (MAS)

Official Doctor
FINNA (INA)

CADF Anti-Doping Officer
CLINCH William (AUS)
INGGAL Rob (AUS)

Anti-Doping Doctor
RESPATI Andika (INA)

Event Director
NUGROHO Parama

Competition Mananger
SAMPURNO Sondi

Announcer
CATHARINA Eva

Timing & Results Management
AT Results Service

List of Technical Officials
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39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
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8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

 

 

Communique no 2 

 

Technical Information on Para-cycling 
 

Participation and classification 
-No classification is organized before and during this completion. 

-Riders already have international classification and listed UCI master list can participate to this 

event. 

-Rider who are not listed on UCI master list but have national classification approved by National 

Federation can participate but is not given UCI points until he get international classification. 

 

Regulation 
Latest version of UCI regulations (Version on 01.01.19) are applied. 

Please note that new factor table introduced to track event. 

Please pay attention on Art.16.1.005, New factor table for track is introduced. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mixed Divisions 
Following divisions are mixed together, using performance factor.  

1kmTT :   MC1-3  

    MC4-5  

Individual Pursuit:  MC1-3  

    MC4-5 
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8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

 

 

Medals 
minus one rule does not apply to this event. 

 

 

Pursuit 
Qualifications: 3.2.056 During the qualifying rounds, if a rider is caught, he/she must finish the 

distance to have a time recorded.  Riders who are passed may not take pace from their opponent, 

nor pass them, on pain of disqualification.  

During the qualifying rounds, riders of the WC1 and MC1 classes shall be alone on the track. 

Finals: In factored event, both riders competing against deferent division have to cover full 

distance to record the time. 

 

B Sprint Competition: 
• The flying 200 m qualifying shall be conducted over 5.5 laps, starting from the back straight. 

• Sprints shall be conducted over a distance of 6 laps. 
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Communique no. 3

Seq NOC Code Name

1 INA Indonesia
2 IND India
3 IRI Iran
4 JPN Japan
5 MAS Malaysia
6 SIN Singapore

Entry List by NOC
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Communique no. 4A

Entry List by NOC  - ParaCycling

TS SP KT IP

INA - Indonesia
271 MB     

271A MPilot     

277 WB     

277A WPilot     

281 MC2     

285 MC4     

288 MC5     

289 MC5     

IND - India
283 MC3     

286 MC4     

287 MC4     

IRI - Iran
290 MC5     

JPN - Japan
272 MB     

272A MPilot     

282 MC2     

MAS - Malaysia
273 MB     

273A MPilot     

274 MB     

274A MPilot     

275 MB     

275A MPilot     

278 WB     

278A WPilot 0    

279 WB     

279A WPilot     

280 MC1     

284 MC3     

291 MC5     

292 WC3     

SIN - Singapore
276 MB     

276A MPilot     

Total Entry: 6 14 27 28 0

SP - SPRINT KT - 1km / 500m TIME TRIAL
IP - INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT TS - TEAM SPRINT

Remarks:  = entry; S = subsitute

Cat

10008197389

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz 10064381914

KIMURA, Kazuhei 10068573021

10087829238

10049102188
10049933358
10009068369
10058783596

10009797889
10049933459

10049933055

10058785822
10007762913

10008462424
10004852206
10008873056
10004096818

10011089508

10009185274
10011089609

SINGH, Harinder

Start No Surname, Name UCI ID
TRACK

LOSU, Marthin
SAORI, Sufyan

10077746187
10014017894
10077743662
10082780891
10077745379
10056070731
10077746389
10064092934

HALAWA, Herman
PARDANA, Diwan Fiar
SUGIYANTI, Sri
MAGFIROH, Nl'Mal
RACHMAN, Tryagus Arief 
IMAMMUDIN, Muhammad Fadli 

SINGH, Gurlal 10076216621
10053943300

KAIGOULAL, Kaigoulal 10055034750

MOHAMMADI, Mahdi

KAWAMOTO, Shoto
KURABAYASHI, Takuto

RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify

MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal
AHMAD BAJURI, Aiman Asyraff
ZAINAL, Mohd Nur Rizuan

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan
RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

AZIZ, Nur Faizah

TEE, Wee Leong

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada
TAJUDIN, Nur Syahida
J. SAM, Noraidillina Adilla
SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie

ANG, Kee Meng

TRACK
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Communique no. 4B

Entry List by Category - ParaCycling

Surname, Name UCI ID NAT Surname, Name UCI ID NAT TS SP KT IP

MEN B
271 INA INA     

272 JPN JPN     

273 MAS MAS     

274 MAS MAS     

275 MAS MAS     

276 SIN SIN     

WOMEN B
277 INA INA     

278 MAS MAS     

279 MAS MAS     

MEN C1
280 MAS     

MEN C2
281 INA     

282 JPN     

MEN C3
283 IND     

284 MAS     

MEN C4
285 INA     

286 IND     

287 IND     

MEN C5
288 INA     

289 INA     

290 IRI     

291 MAS     

WOMEN C1-C5
292 MAS S    

Total Entry: 6 14 27 28 0

SP - SPRINT KT - 1km / 500m TIME TRIAL
IP - INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT TS - TEAM SPRINT

Remarks:  = entry; S = subsitute

HALAWA, Herman 10077746187

Start No
TRACK

KIMURA, Kazuhei 10068573021

Rider Pilot

SUGIYANTI, Sri 10077743662

RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify 10011089609
WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan 10008462424
AHMAD BAJURI, Aiman Asyraff 10008873056

SINGH, Gurlal 10076216621
SINGH, Harinder 10053943300

KAIGOULAL, Kaigoulal 10055034750
AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie 10049933055

IMAMMUDIN, Muhammad Fadli 10056070731

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi 10058783596

RACHMAN, Tryagus Arief 10077745379
KAWAMOTO, Shoto 10011089508

10009797889

10049933459

SAORI, Sufyan 10064092934
10087829238

LOSU, Marthin 10077746389

TAJUDIN, Nur Syahida 10049933358
MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz 10064381914

TRACK

MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal 10004852206

10007762913

J. SAM, Noraidillina Adilla 10009068369

MAGFIROH, Nl'Mal 10082780891

PARDANA, Diwan Fiar 10014017894
KURABAYASHI, Takuto 10008197389
RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha 10009185274

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie

AZIZ, Nur Faizah

TEE, Wee Leong 10058785822

MOHAMMADI, Mahdi

ZAINAL, Mohd Nur Rizuan 10004096818

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada 10049102188

ANG, Kee Meng
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Communique no. 5

Thu Jan 10 5
6
3
4
3
2
2

2
1
1
1

Fri Jan 11 3
5
1
2

Sat Jan 12 3
5

1

4
6

Note:
Schedule is subject to change

ParaCycling C3 Women' 500m Time Trail, Final
ParaCyling B Women's Sprint, AWARD CEREMONY

Competition Schedule

Date

ParaCycling C4 - C5 Men' Individual Pursuit, AWARD CEREMONY
ParaCycling C3 Women' Individual Pursuit, AWARD CEREMONY
ParaCyling B Men's Sprint, SemiFinal
ParaCyling B Women's Sprint, Final
ParaCyling B Men's Sprint, Finals

ParaCyling B Men's Sprint, Qualifying
ParaCycling C3 Women' Individual Pursuit, Final
ParaCycling C1 - C3 Men' Individual Pursuit, Finals
ParaCycling C4 - C5 Men' Individual Pursuit, Finals
ParaCycling C1 - C3 Men' Individual Pursuit, AWARD CEREMONY

Event Heat

ParaCycling C1 - C3 Men' Individual Pursuit, Qualifying
ParaCycling C4 - C5 Men' Individual Pursuit, Qualifying
ParaCyling B Women's Sprint, Qualifying

ParaCyling B Men's Sprint, AWARD CEREMONY
ParaCycling C3 Women' 500m Time Trail, AWARD CEREMONY

ParaCyling B Women's Individual Pursuit, Qualifying
ParaCyling B Men's Individual Pursuit, Qualifying
ParaCyling B Women's Individual Pursuit, Final
ParaCyling B Men's Individual Pursuit, Finals
ParaCyling B Women's Individual Pursuit, AWARD CEREMONY
ParaCyling B Men's Individual Pursuit, AWARD CEREMONY

ParaCyling B Women's 1km Time Trail, Final
ParaCyling B Men's 1km Time Trail, Finals

ParaCycling C4 - C5 Men' 1km Time Trail, Finals
ParaCycling C1 - C3 Men' 1km Time Trail, AWARD CEREMONY
ParaCycling C4 - C5 Men' 1km Time Trail, AWARD CEREMONY

ParaCyling B Women's 1km Time Trail, AWARD CEREMONY
ParaCyling B Men's 1km Time Trail, AWARD CEREMONY
ParaCyling Mixed Team Sprint, Final
ParaCyling Mixed Team Sprint, AWARD CEREMONY
ParaCycling C1 - C3 Men' 1km Time Trail, Finals
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Communique no. 6

1
Discipline (Round): Tandem Sprint - Semi Final Heat 1
Category: Men B
Rider:

Decision: Warning
Cause : for not holding his/her line during the final sprint

2
Discipline (Round): Tandem Sprint - Semi Final Heat 1
Category: Men B
Rider:

Decision: Warning
Cause : for not holding his/her line during the final sprint

2
Discipline (Round): 1km Time Trail - Final
Category: Men C1 - C3
Rider:

Decision: Disqualification
Cause : for deliberately riding on the blue band during the race

Decisions Of Commissaire's Panel

No.271 HALAWA, Herman UCI ID 10077746187 &
PARDANA, Diwan Fiar UCI ID 10014017894 of Team INA

No.272 KIMURA, Kazuhei UCI ID 10068573021 &
KURABAYASHI, Takuto UCI ID 10008197389 of Team JPN

Riders No.283 KAIGOULAL, Kaigoulal UCI ID 10055034750 of
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Communique no. 7

Event Medal Name NOC

B Men
Gold RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha
MAS

Silver KIMURA, Kazuhei
KURABAYASHI, Takuto

JPN

Bronze WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan
MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal

MAS

Gold KIMURA ,Kazuhei
KURABAYASHI ,Takuto

JPN

Silver AHMAD BAJURI ,Aiman Asyraff
ZAINAL ,Mohd Nur Rizuan

MAS

Bronze TEE ,Wee Leong
ANG ,Kee Meng

SIN

Gold RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify
RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

MAS

Silver AHMAD BAJURI, Aiman Asyraff
ZAINAL, Mohd Nur Rizuan

MAS

Bronze KIMURA, Kazuhei
KURABAYASHI, Takuto

JPN

B Women
Gold MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada
MAS

Silver TAJUDIN, Nur Syahida
J. SAM, Noraidillina Adilla

MAS

Bronze SUGIYANTI, Sri
MAGFIROH, Nl'Mal

INA

Gold MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz
ZAINAL ,Nurul Suhada

MAS

Silver SUGIYANTI ,Sri
MAGFIROH ,Nl'Mal

INA

Bronze TAJUDIN ,Nur Syahida
J. SAM ,Noraidillina Adilla

MAS

Gold MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz
ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

MAS

Silver SUGIYANTI, Sri
MAGFIROH, Nl'Mal

INA

Bronze TAJUDIN, Nur Syahida
J. SAM, Noraidillina Adilla

MAS

Sprint 10/1/2019

3km Individual Pursuit 11/1/2019

1km Time Trail 12/1/2019

Sprint 10/1/2019

1Km Time Trial 12/1/2019

Medallists By Event

4km Individual Pursuit 11/1/2019
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Communique no. 7

Event Medal Name NOC

Medallists By Event

C Men
Gold KAWAMOTO ,Shota JPN
Silver SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi MAS
Bronze RACHMAN ,Tryagus Arief INA
Gold IMAMMUDIN ,Muhammad Fadli INA
Silver MOHAMMADI ,Mahdi IRI
Bronze SAORI ,Sufyan INA
Gold SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie
AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie

MAS

Silver RACHMAN, Tryagus Arief
LOSU, Marthin
IMAMMUDIN, Muhammad Fadli

INA

Gold KAWAMOTO, Shota JPN
Silver SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi MAS
Bronze AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie MAS
Gold AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie MAS
Silver LOSU, Marthin INA
Bronze SAORI, Sufyan INA

C Women
500m Time Trial (C3) 10/1/2019 Gold AZIZ, Nur Faizah MAS
3km Individual Pursuit (C3) 10/1/2019 Gold AZIZ ,Nur Faizah MAS

1Km Time Trial (C4-C5) 12/1/2019

3km Individual Pursuit (C1-C3) 10/1/2019

4km Individual Pursuit (C4-C5) 10/1/2019

Team Sprint 12/1/2019

1Km Time Trial (C1-C3) 12/1/2019
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Communique no. 8

Rank Country G S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot G S B Tot

1 MAS - Malaysia 2 2 1 5 3 1 2 6 2 2 1 5 2 0 0 2 9 5 4 18 1
2 JPN - Japan 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 5 3
3 INA - Indonesia 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 2 3 6 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 9 2
4 IRI - Iran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 =4
5 SIN - Singapore 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 =4
6 IND - India 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6

Total: 3 3 3 9 3 3 3 9 5 5 4 14 2 0 0 2 13 11 10 34

RANK
by Total

Medal Standing

B Men B Women C Men C Women Total
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Communique no. 9

Seq Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 273 10011089609 MAS B

273A 10009185274 MAS Pilot

2 271 10077746187 INA B

271A 10014017894 INA Pilot

3 274 10008462424 MAS B

274A 10004852206 MAS Pilot

4 272 10068573021 JPN B

272A 10008197389 JPN Pilot

Qualification Rule: communique approved by commissaires panel

The fastest 4 riders will qualify to 1/2 final (on Jan 10).

TANDEM SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B Men
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 5.5 Laps

RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

PARDANA, Diwan Fiar

MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal

KURABAYASHI, Takuto

HALAWA, Herman

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan

KIMURA, Kazuhei
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Communique no. 10

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 273 10011089609 MAS B

273A 10009185274 MAS Pilot

2 272 10068573021 JPN B

272A 10008197389 JPN Pilot

3 274 10008462424 MAS B

274A 10004852206 MAS Pilot

4 271 10077746187 INA B

271A 10014017894 INA Pilot

Qualification Rule: communique approved by commissaires panel

The fastest 4 riders will qualify to semifinal (on Jan 10).

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

KURABAYASHI, Takuto

MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal

PARDANA, Diwan Fiar

KIMURA, Kazuhei

HALAWA, Herman 11.385 63.241

10.566 68.143

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan 10.642 67.656

TANDEM SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 5.5 Laps

RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify 10.260 70.175
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Communique no. 11

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

1 273 10011089609 MAS B

273A 10009185274 MAS Pilot

271 10077746187 INA B

271A 10014017894 INA Pilot

2 272 10068573021 JPN B

272A 10008197389 JPN Pilot

274 10008462424 MAS B

274A 10004852206 MAS Pilot

communique approved by commissaires panel

Qualification Rule: 

The winners race for the gold and silver medals.The losers race for the bronze medal. (on Jan 10).

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

PARDANA, Diwan Fiar

KURABAYASHI, Takuto

MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal

TANDEM SPRINT - SEMIFINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 6 Laps

RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan

HALAWA, Herman

KIMURA, Kazuhei
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Communique no. 12

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

1 1 273 10011089609 MAS B

273A 10009185274 MAS Pilot

2 271 w 10077746187 INA B

271A 10014017894 INA Pilot

2 1 272 w 10068573021 JPN B

272A 10008197389 JPN Pilot

2 274 10008462424 MAS B

274A 10004852206 MAS Pilot

communique approved by commissaires panel

Decision 

Warning, Riders No.271 HALAWA, Herman UCI ID 10077746187 & PARDANA, Diwan Fiar UCI ID 10014017894 of Team INA for not
holding his/her line during the final sprint in heat 1
Warning, Riders No.272 KIMURA, Kazuhei UCI ID 10068573021 & KURABAYASHI, Takuto UCI ID 10008197389 of Team JPN for not
holding his/her line during the final sprint in heat 1

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

PARDANA, Diwan Fiar

KURABAYASHI, Takuto

MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan +0.050

TANDEM SPRINT - SEMIFINAL
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 6 Laps

RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify 11.750 11.692

11.184 +0.097

HALAWA, Herman +1.004 +0.395

KIMURA, Kazuhei 11.031 +0.199 11.127
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Communique no. 13

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

1 271 w 10077746187 INA B

For Bronze 271A 10014017894 INA Pilot

274 10008462424 MAS B

274A 10004852206 MAS Pilot

2 273 10011089609 MAS B

For Gold 273A 10009185274 MAS Pilot

272 w 10068573021 JPN B

272A 10008197389 JPN Pilot

communique approved by commissaires panel

PARDANA, Diwan Fiar

MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

KURABAYASHI, Takuto

KIMURA, Kazuhei

TANDEM SPRINT - FINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 6 Laps

HALAWA, Herman

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan

RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify

report printed on 10/1/2019 13:58 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 14

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

Gold 273 10011089609 MAS B

273A 10009185274 MAS Pilot

Silver 272 10068573021 JPN B

272A 10008197389 JPN Pilot

Bronze 274 10008462424 MAS B

274A 10004852206 MAS Pilot

4 271 10077746187 INA B

271A 10014017894 INA Pilot

communique approved by commissaires panel

KURABAYASHI, Takuto

MOHAMED NOH, Mohd Faizal

PARDANA, Diwan Fiar

WAHAB, Mohd Khairul Hazwan

KIMURA, Kazuhei +2.867 +0.863

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

TANDEM SPRINT - FINAL
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 6 Laps

RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify 10.777 11.064

HALAWA, Herman DNS
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Communique no. 19

Seq Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 271 10077746187 INA B

271A 10014017894 INA Pilot

2 276 10058785822 SIN B

276A 10007762913 SIN Pilot

3 275 10008873056 MAS B

275A 10004096818 MAS Pilot

4 272 10068573021 JPN B

272A 10008197389 JPN Pilot

5 273 10011089609 MAS B

273A 10009185274 MAS Pilot

communique approved by commissaires panel

PARDANA, Diwan Fiar

ANG, Kee Meng

ZAINAL, Mohd Nur Rizuan

KURABAYASHI, Takuto

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

AHMAD BAJURI, Aiman Asyraff

KIMURA, Kazuhei

RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify

TEE, Wee Leong

1km TIME TRIAL - FINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Saturday, 12 January 2019 - Race Distance : 1000m

HALAWA, Herman
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Communique no. 20

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT

GOLD 273 10011089609 MAS B

273a 10009185274 MAS Pilot

SILVER 275 10008873056 MAS B

275a 10004096818 MAS Pilot

BRONZE 272 10068573021 JPN B

272a 10008197389 JPN Pilot

4 271 10077746187 INA B

271a 10014017894 INA Pilot

5 276 10058785822 SIN B

276a 10007762913 SIN Pilot

communique approved by commissaires panel

1km TIME TRIAL - FINAL
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Saturday, 12 January 2019 - Race Distance : 1000m

RIZAN, Muhammad Afiq Afify 1:04.359

RASOL, Muhammad Khairul Adha

ZAINAL, Mohd Nur Rizuan

KURABAYASHI, Takuto

PARDANA, Diwan Fiar

KIMURA, Kazuhei

HALAWA, Herman

AHMAD BAJURI, Aiman Asyraff

ANG, Kee Meng

TIME ATFER
FACTOR

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

1:04.359

1:05.856

1:06.064

1:08.688

TEE, Wee Leong 1:14.121

FACTORTIME

1:14.121

1:06.064

1:08.688

1:05.856

report printed on 12/1/2019 14:53 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 23

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 CAT 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

1 271 INA 10077746187 B
271A INA 10014017894 Pilot

2 275 MAS 10008873056 B
275A MAS 10004096818 Pilot
276 SIN 10058785822 B
276A SIN 10007762913 Pilot

3 272 JPN 10068573021 B
272A JPN 10008197389 Pilot
274 MAS 10008462424 B
274A MAS 10004852206 Pilot

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

MOHAMED NOH ,Mohd Faizal

KIMURA ,Kazuhei

KURABAYASHI ,Takuto

PARDANA ,Diwan Fiar

WAHAB ,Mohd Khairul Hazwan

ZAINAL ,Mohd Nur Rizuan

TEE ,Wee Leong

ANG ,Kee Meng

AHMAD BAJURI ,Aiman Asyraff

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Friday, 11 January 2019 - Race Distance : 4000m

HALAWA ,Herman

report printed on 10/1/2019 18:18 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 24

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time factor Time after factored

1 272 JPN 10068573021 B
272A JPN 10008197389 Pilot

2 275 MAS 10008873056 B
275A MAS 10004096818 Pilot

3 276 SIN 10058785822 B
276A SIN 10007762913 Pilot

4 274 MAS 10008462424 B
274A MAS 10004852206 Pilot

5 271 INA 10077746187 B
271A INA 10014017894 Pilot

communique approved by commissaires panel

Qualification Rule: 
Fastest 2 riders race for Gold, and 3rd and 4th riders race for Bronze (on Jan 11).

PARDANA ,Diwan Fiar

MOHAMED NOH ,Mohd Faizal

HALAWA ,Herman 04:49.416 100.00% 04:49.416

ANG ,Kee Meng

WAHAB ,Mohd Khairul Hazwan 04:48.229 100.00% 04:48.229

ZAINAL ,Mohd Nur Rizuan

TEE ,Wee Leong 04:47.414 100.00% 04:47.414

KURABAYASHI ,Takuto

AHMAD BAJURI ,Aiman Asyraff 04:36.181 100.00% 04:36.181

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Friday, 11 January 2019 - Race Distance : 4000m

KIMURA ,Kazuhei 04:26.809 100.00% 04:26.809

report printed on 11/1/2019 10:55 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 25

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

For 276 SIN 10058785822 B
Bronze 276A SIN 10007762913 Pilot

274 MAS 10008462424 B
274A MAS 10004852206 Pilot

For 272 JPN 10068573021 B
Gold 272A JPN 10008197389 Pilot

275 MAS 10008873056 B
275A MAS 10004096818 Pilot

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

ZAINAL ,Mohd Nur Rizuan

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Friday, 11 January 2019 - Race Distance : 4000m

TEE ,Wee Leong

WAHAB ,Mohd Khairul Hazwan

KIMURA ,Kazuhei

AHMAD BAJURI ,Aiman Asyraff

ANG ,Kee Meng

MOHAMED NOH ,Mohd Faizal

KURABAYASHI ,Takuto
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39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 26

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time factor Time after factored

GOLD 272 JPN 10068573021 B
272A JPN 10008197389 Pilot

SILVER 275 MAS 10008873056 B
275A MAS 10004096818 Pilot

BRONZE 276 SIN 10058785822 B
276A SIN 10007762913 Pilot

4 274 MAS 10008462424 B
274A MAS 10004852206 Pilot

5 271 INA 10077746187 B
271A INA 10014017894 Pilot

communique approved by commissaires panel

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING B MEN
Friday, 11 January 2019 - Race Distance : 4000m

KIMURA ,Kazuhei

Overlapped

TEE ,Wee Leong 4:50.016 100.00% 4:50.016

4:57.135 100.00% 4:57.135

HALAWA ,Herman

ANG ,Kee Meng

MOHAMED NOH ,Mohd Faizal

PARDANA ,Diwan Fiar

KURABAYASHI ,Takuto

ZAINAL ,Mohd Nur Rizuan

WAHAB ,Mohd Khairul Hazwan

AHMAD BAJURI ,Aiman Asyraff

report printed on 11/1/2019 16:09 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 15

Seq Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 277 10077743662 INA B

277A 10082780891 INA Pilot

2 279 10049933358 MAS B

279A 10009068369 MAS Pilot

3 278 10064381914 MAS B

278A 10049102188 MAS Pilot

Qualification Rule: communique approved by commissaires panel

The fastest 2 riders will qualify to final (on Jan 10).

MAGFIROH, Nl'Mal

J. SAM, Noraidillina Adilla

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz

TANDEM SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B Women
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 5.5 Laps

SUGIYANTI, Sri

TAJUDIN, Nur Syahida

report printed on 9/1/2019 13:41 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 16

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT 100M Time Av Speed

1 278 10064381914 MAS B

278A 10049102188 MAS Pilot

2 279 10049933358 MAS B

279A 10009068369 MAS Pilot

3 277 10077743662 INA B

277A 10082780891 INA Pilot

Qualification Rule: communique approved by commissaires panel

The fastest 2 riders will qualify to final (on Jan 10).

TANDEM SPRINT - QUALIFYING 200M TT
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 5.5 Laps

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz 12.386 58.130

13.068 55.096

SUGIYANTI, Sri 15.915 45.240

MAGFIROH, Nl'Mal

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

J. SAM, Noraidillina Adilla

TAJUDIN, Nur Syahida

report printed on 10/1/2019 10:58 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 17

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Race 1 Race 2 Decider

1 278 10064381914 MAS B

For Gold 278A 10049102188 MAS Pilot

279 10049933358 MAS B

279A 10009068369 MAS Pilot

communique approved by commissaires panel

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

TANDEM SPRINT - FINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 6 Laps

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz

J. SAM, Noraidillina Adilla

TAJUDIN, Nur Syahida

report printed on 10/1/2019 10:59 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 18 r1

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code Race 1 Race 2 Decider

Gold 278 10064381914 MAS B

278A 10049102188 MAS Pilot

Silver 279 10049933358 MAS B

279A 10009068369 MAS Pilot

Bronze 277 10077743662 INA B

277A 10082780891 INA Pilot

communique approved by commissaires panel

TANDEM SPRINT - FINAL
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 6 Laps

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz 13.964 13.602

TAJUDIN, Nur Syahida +2.293 +1.173

SUGIYANTI, Sri

MAGFIROH, Nl'Mal

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

J. SAM, Noraidillina Adilla

report printed on 10/1/2019 16:23 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 21

Seq Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 279 10049933358 MAS B

279A 10009068369 MAS Pilot

2 277 10077743662 INA B

277A 10082780891 INA Pilot

3 278 10064381914 MAS B

278A 10049102188 MAS Pilot

communique approved by commissaires panel

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz

J. SAM, Noraidillina Adilla

MAGFIROH, Nl'Mal

1km TIME TRIAL - FINAL
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Saturday, 12 January 2019 - Race Distance : 1000m

TAJUDIN, Nur Syahida

SUGIYANTI, Sri

report printed on 11/1/2019 10:05 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 22

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT

GOLD 278 10064381914 MAS B

278a 10049102188 MAS Pilot

SILVER 277 10077743662 INA B

277a 10082780891 INA Pilot

Bronze 279 10049933358 MAS B

279a 10009068369 MAS Pilot

communique approved by commissaires panel

1km TIME TRIAL - FINAL
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Saturday, 12 January 2019 - Race Distance : 1000m

MOHD ZAIS, Nur Azlia Syafinaz 1:16.178

TIME ATFER
FACTOR

1:16.178

MAGFIROH, Nl'Mal

TAJUDIN, Nur Syahida

J. SAM, Noraidillina Adilla

TIME FACTOR

100%

100%SUGIYANTI, Sri 1:17.718

ZAINAL, Nurul Suhada

1:17.718

1:20.052 100% 1:20.052
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39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 28

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time factor Time after factored

1 278 MAS 10064381914 B
278A MAS 10049102188 Pilot

2 277 INA 10077743662 B
277A INA 10082780891 Pilot

3 279 MAS 10049933358 B
279A MAS 10009068369 Pilot

communique approved by commissaires panel

Qualification Rule: 
Fastest 2 riders race for Gold (on Jan 11).

SUGIYANTI ,Sri 04:06.818

ZAINAL ,Nurul Suhada

MAGFIROH ,Nl'Mal

J. SAM ,Noraidillina Adilla

100.00% 04:06.818

TAJUDIN ,Nur Syahida 04:17.754 100.00% 04:17.754

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Friday, 11 January 2019 - Race Distance : 3000m

MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz 04:05.043 100.00% 04:05.043
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39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 27

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 CAT 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

1 279 MAS 10049933358 B
279A MAS 10009068369 Pilot
277 INA 10077743662 B
277A INA 10082780891 Pilot

2 278 MAS 10064381914 B
278A MAS 10049102188 Pilot

communique approved by commissaires panel

J. SAM ,Noraidillina Adilla

ZAINAL ,Nurul Suhada

SUGIYANTI ,Sri

MAGFIROH ,Nl'Mal

MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Friday, 11 January 2019 - Race Distance : 3000m

TAJUDIN ,Nur Syahida

report printed on 10/1/2019 18:09 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 29

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

For 278 MAS 10064381914 B
Gold 278A MAS 10049102188 Pilot

277 INA 10077743662 B
277A INA 10082780891 Pilot

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz

ZAINAL ,Nurul Suhada

SUGIYANTI ,Sri

MAGFIROH ,Nl'Mal

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Friday, 11 January 2019 - Race Distance : 3000m

report printed on 11/1/2019 10:27 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 30

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time factor Time after factored

GOLD 278 MAS 10064381914 B
278a MAS 10049102188 Pilot

SILVER 277 INA 10077743662 B
277a INA 10082780891 Pilot

BRONZE 279 MAS 10049933358 B
279A MAS 10009068369 Pilot

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks
3rd Place is decided by time of Qualification 

TAJUDIN ,Nur Syahida

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINALS
RESULTS & FINAL CLASSIFICATION

PARA-CYCLING B WOMEN
Friday, 11 January 2019 - Race Distance : 3000m

MOHD ZAIS ,Nur Azlia Syafinaz 4:02.918 100% 4:02.918

J. SAM ,Noraidillina Adilla

MAGFIROH ,Nl'Mal

ZAINAL ,Nurul Suhada

SUGIYANTI ,Sri 4:07.889 100% 4:07.889

report printed on 11/1/2019 16:18 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 31

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 CAT 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

1 280 MAS 10058783596 C1

2 281 INA 10077745379 C2
282 JPN 10011089508 C2

3 283 IND 10055034750 C3
284 MAS 10049933055 C3

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

Qualification Rule: 

The fastest two riders race for the gold and silver medals, and the 3rd & 4th riders race for the bronze medal (on Jan 10).

RACHMAN ,Tryagus Arief 

KAWAMOTO ,Shoto

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
STARTLIST

PARA-CYLING C1-C3 Men
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 3 Km

SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

KAIGOULAL ,Kaigoulal

AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie

report printed on 9/1/2019 14:42 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 32

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time factor Time after factored

1 282 JPN 10011089508 C2
2 280 MAS 10058783596 C1
3 284 MAS 10049933055 C3
4 281 INA 10077745379 C2
5 283 IND 10055034750 C3

communique approved by commissaires panel

Qualification Rule: 
Fastest 2 riders race for Gold, and 3rd and 4th riders race for Bronze (on Jan 10).

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

PARA-CYLING C1-C3 Men
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 3 Km

KAWAMOTO ,Shota 3:50.245 93.69% 03:35.717

AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie 4:02.168 100.00% 04:02.168

SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi 4:10.342 93.37% 03:53.744

KAIGOULAL ,Kaigoulal 4:52.056 100.00% 04:52.056

RACHMAN ,Tryagus Arief 4:24.427 93.69% 04:07.742

report printed on 10/1/2019 10:15 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 33

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 CAT 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

For 284 MAS 10049933055 C3
Bronze 281 INA 10077745379 C2

For 282 JPN 10011089508 C2
Gold 280 MAS 10058783596 C1

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

KAWAMOTO ,Shota

SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINAL
STARTLIST

PARA-CYCLING C1-C3 Men
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 3 Km

AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie

RACHMAN ,Tryagus Arief 
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39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 34

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time factor Time after factored

GOLD 282 JPN 10011089508 C2
SILVER 280 MAS 10058783596 C1

BRONZE 281 INA 10077745379 C2
4 284 MAS 10049933055 C3

5 283 IND 10055034750 C3

communique approved by commissaires panel

AMIZAZAHAN ,Muhammad Adi Raimie 4:04.288 100.00% 4:04.288

KAIGOULAL ,Kaigoulal

SHAHARUDDIN ,Mohamad Yusof Hafizi 4:08.182 93.37% 3:51.728

RACHMAN ,Tryagus Arief 4:16.498 93.69% 4:00.313

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINAL
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C1-C3 Men
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 3 Km

KAWAMOTO ,Shota 3:51.057 93.69% 3:36.477

report printed on 10/1/2019 12:19 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 41 r1

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 280 10058783596 MAS C1

2 284 10049933055 MAS C3

3 283 10055034750 IND C3

4 282 10011089508 JPN C2

communique approved by commissaires panel

KAWAMOTO, Shota

AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie

KAIGOULAL, Kaigoulal

1km TIME TRIAL - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C1-C3 MEN
Saturday, 12 January 2019 - Race Distance : 1000m

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi
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39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 42

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT

1 282 10011089508 JPN C2

2 280 10058783596 MAS C1

3 284 10049933055 MAS C3

283 10055034750 IND C3

communique approved by commissaires panel

Decision 

Disqualification, Riders No.283 KAIGOULAL, Kaigoulal UCI ID 10055034750 of Team IND for deliberately riding on the blue band during the race

KAWAMOTO, Shota 1:16.130 93.69% 1:11.326

AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie 1:16.849

KAIGOULAL, Kaigoulal DSQ

100.00% 1:16.849

1km TIME TRIAL - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C1-C3 MEN
Saturday, 12 January 2019 - Race Distance : 1000m

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi 1:18.252

TIME FACTOR
TIME ATFER

FACTOR

93.37% 1:13.064

report printed on 12/1/2019 17:04 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 35

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 CAT 1000m 2000m 3000m Time Av Speed

1 285 INA 10056070731 C4
286 IND 10076216621 C4

2 287 IND 10053943300 C4
289 INA 10064092934 C5

3 291 MAS 10009797889 C5
290 IRI 10087829238 C5

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

Qualification Rule: 

The fastest two riders race for the gold and silver medals, and the 3rd & 4th riders race for the bronze medal (on Jan 10).

SINGH ,Harinder

SAORI ,Sufyan

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
STARTLIST

PARA-CYLING C4-C5 Men
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 4 Km

IMAMMUDIN ,Muhammad Fadli 

SINGH ,Gurlal

AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairie

MOHAMMADI ,Mahdi

report printed on 9/1/2019 14:41 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 36

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time factor Time after factored

1 285 INA 10056070731 C4
2 290 IRI 10087829238 C5
3 289 INA 10064092934 C5
4 291 MAS 10009797889 C5
5 286 IND 10076216621 C4
6 287 IND 10053943300 C4

communique approved by commissaires panel

Qualification Rule: 
Fastest 2 riders race for Gold, and 3rd and 4th riders race for Bronze (on Jan 10).

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - QUALIFYING
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C4-C5 Men
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 4 Km

IMAMMUDIN ,Muhammad Fadli 4:58.185 99.12% 04:55.561

SAORI ,Sufyan 5:11.399 100.00% 05:11.399

MOHAMMADI ,Mahdi 5:08.594 100.00% 05:08.594

SINGH ,Harinder 5:46.702 99.12% 05:43.651

AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairie 5:21.157 100.00% 05:21.157
SINGH ,Gurlal 5:38.487 99.12% 05:35.508

report printed on 10/1/2019 9:57 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 37

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 CAT 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

For 289 INA 10064092934 C5
Bronze 291 MAS 10009797889 C5

For 285 INA 10056070731 C4
Gold 290 IRI 10087829238 C5

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The first rider in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd rider will start from back straight

IMAMMUDIN ,Muhammad Fadli 

MOHAMMADI ,Mahdi

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINAL
STARTLIST

PARA-CYCLING C4-C5 Men
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 4 Km

SAORI ,Sufyan

AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairie

report printed on 10/1/2019 9:58 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 38

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time factor Time after factored

GOLD 285 INA 10056070731 C4
SILVER 290 IRI 10087829238 C5

BRONZE 289 INA 10064092934 C5
4 291 MAS 10009797889 C5

5 286 IND 10076216621 C4
6 287 IND 10053943300 C4

communique approved by commissaires panel

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINAL
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C4-C5 Men
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 4 Km

IMAMMUDIN ,Muhammad Fadli 4:59.601 99.12% 4:56.965

SAORI ,Sufyan 5:13.951 100.00% 5:13.951

MOHAMMADI ,Mahdi 5:23.920 100.00% 5:23.920

SINGH ,Gurlal

AHMAD TARMIZI ,Zuhairie 5:23.920 100.00% 5:23.920

SINGH ,Harinder

report printed on 10/1/2019 12:30 Page 1 of 1 Timing and Result by AT Results Service



39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 43

Seq Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 287 10053943300 IND C4

2 286 10076216621 IND C4

3 289 10064092934 INA C5

4 288 10077746389 INA C5

5 290 10087829238 IRI C5

6 291 10009797889 MAS C5

communique approved by commissaires panel

SAORI, Sufyan

LOSU, Marthin

MOHAMMADI, Mahdi

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie

SINGH, Gurlal

1km TIME TRIAL - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C4-C5 MEN
Saturday, 12 January 2019 - Race Distance : 1000m

SINGH, Harinder
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39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 44

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT

GOLD 291 10009797889 MAS C5

SILVER 288 10077746389 INA C5

BRONZE 289 10064092934 INA C5

4 290 10087829238 IRI C5

5 287 10053943300 IND C4

6 286 10076216621 IND C4

communique approved by commissaires panel

1km TIME TRIAL - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C4-C5 MEN
Saturday, 12 January 2019 - Race Distance : 1000m

SINGH, Harinder 1:21.450

SAORI, Sufyan 1:13.424

LOSU, Marthin 1:12.089

SINGH, Gurlal 1:21.589

MOHAMMADI, Mahdi 1:13.660

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie 1:09.498

1:13.660

100.00% 1:09.498

TIME FACTOR
TIME ATFER

FACTOR

99.12% 1:20.733

99.12% 1:20.871

100.00% 1:13.424

100.00% 1:12.089

100.00%
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39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 39

Heat Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 1000m 2000m Time Av Speed

1 292 MAS 10049933459

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The rider will start from home straight

Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 3 Km

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINAL
STARTLIST

PARA-CYLING C3 Women

AZIZ ,Nur Faizah
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39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 40

Rank Start No Surname, Name Team Code UCI ID Lap 2 Time factor Time after factored

GOLD 292 MAS 10049933459 C3

communique approved by commissaires panel

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT - FINAL
RESULT

PARA-CYCLING C3 Women
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 3 Km

AZIZ ,Nur Faizah 5:19.674 100.00% 5:19.674
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39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 45

Seq Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

1 292 10049933459 MAS C3

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

Riders start from home straight

500m TIME TRIAL - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING C3 Women

AZIZ, Nur Faizah

Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 500m
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39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 46

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 Team Code CAT Time Av Speed

GOLD 292 10049933459 MAS C3

communique approved by commissaires panel

500m TIME TRIAL - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING C WOMEN
Thursday, 10 January 2019 - Race Distance : 500m

AZIZ, Nur Faizah 48.859 36.84
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39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 47

Heat Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 CAT Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 INA Indonesia
281 10077745379 MC2

285 10056070731 MC4

288 10077746389 MC5

MAS Malaysia
280 10058783596 MC1

284 10049933055 MC3

291 10009797889 MC5

communique approved by commissaires panel

Remarks:

The first team in each heat will start from home straight and the 2nd team will start from back straight

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie

RACHMAN, Tryagus Arief 
IMAMMUDIN, Muhammad Fadli 

LOSU, Marthin

TEAM SPRINT - FINALS
START LIST

PARA-CYCLING MIXED
Saturday, 12 January 2019 - Race Distance : 3 Laps
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39TH ASIAN TRAC K CHAMPIONSHIPS
26TH JUNIOR ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

8TH PARA ASIAN TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS

Communique no. 48

Rank Start No Surname, Name UCI ID Lap 2 CAT Lap 1 Lap 2 Time Av Speed

1 MAS Malaysia
Gold 280 10058783596 MC1

284 10049933055 MC3

291 10009797889 MC5

2 INA Indonesia
Silver 281 10077745379 MC2

288 10077746389 MC5

285 10056070731 MC4

communique approved by commissaires panel

SHAHARUDDIN, Mohamad Yusof Hafizi

AMIZAZAHAN, Muhammad Adi Raimie

AHMAD TARMIZI, Zuhairie

TEAM SPRINT - FINALS
RESULTS

PARA-CYCLING MIXED
Saturday, 12 January 2019 - Race Distance : 3 Laps

22.252 38.636 53.705 50.27

49.2824.256 39.536 54.791
RACHMAN, Tryagus Arief 

LOSU, Marthin

IMAMMUDIN, Muhammad Fadli 
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